

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.2447
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2016


 Mid-Day Meal Scheme


 2447. SHRI PINAKI MISRA:


 Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the funds earmarked under the TSP of the Mid-Day Meal Scheme for the State of Odisha during the financial years 2013 and 2014;

(b) whether the funds have been fully utilised for the purpose it was allocated;and

(c) if so, the details thereof, if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a): The funds earmarked under the Tribal Sub-Plan (TSP) for the Mid-Day-Meal Scheme for the State of Odisha for the financial years 2013-14 and 2014-15 are as under:


        (` in lakh)


(b) & (c): State Government of Odisha has informed that the funds earmarked have been fully utilized during the years 2013-14 & 2014-15. The State Government has further informed that the total expenditure including TSP allocation has been `76917.92 lakh and `69363.58 lakh for

the years 2013-14 and 2014-15 respectively.


**********


Sl No. Years Allocation of Central Funds under TSP
1 2013-14 18176.61
2 2014-15 14798.15

